e}
> <
o A _ e A
R OF o {,;?“’
T

CouNTYy OF ERIE
MARk C. POLONCARZ

CouNTY EXECUTIVE

September 19, 2025

Erie County Legislature
92 Franklin Street, 4% Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Erie County Sewer District No. 3
Southtowns Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility (AWTF) Influent Screening
Replacement Project Construction Inspection
JMDavidson Engineering, D.P.C. - Change Order No. 1

Dear Honorable Members:

Enclosed please find a memorandum from the Depgrtment of Environment and
Planning pertaining to Change Order No. 1 to the JMDavidson Engineering, D.P.C. agreement,
dated October 5, 2023.

Should your honorable body require further information, | encourage you to contact
Joseph Fiegl, P.E. in the Division of Sewerage Management. Thank you for your consideration
on this matter.

Sincerely yours,

MW

Mark C. Poloncarz, Esq.
Erie County Executive

MCP:ms

cc: Joseph Fiegl, Deputy Commissioner, Division of Sewerage Management

RatH BUILDING * 95 FRANKLIN STREET ® BUFFALO, N.Y. * 14202 ¢ (716) 8A8-8500 * www.ERIE.GOV
COMM. 17E-17
Page 1 of 7



MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
From: Department of Environment and Planning
Re: Erie County Sewer District No. 3

Southtowns Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility (AWTF) Influent
Screening Replacement Project Construction Inspection
JMDavidson Engineering, D.P.C. — Change Order No. 1

Date: September 19, 2025

SUMMARY

The Division of Sewerage Management is processing Change Order No. 1 to the JMDavidson
Engineering, D.P.C. (JMD) Agreement, dated October 5, 2023. The Change Order is for an
additional amount of $12,113.02, bringing the total to $122,113.02.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The cost of the additional engineering work related to this communication will be paid from Erie
County Sewer District No. 3 Capital Bond Account C.17301.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

The Division of Sewerage Management is processing Change Order No. 1 to JMD’s agreement
dated October 5, 2023, to compensate the consultant for additional construction inspection costs
for the Southtowns AWTF Influent Screening Replacement Project. This change will ensure that
JMD’s team will provide inspection services to cover the full estimated construction period, as
modified by the contractors, as the construction duration is greater than anticipated at the time of
IMD’s proposal.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

On October 5, 2023, the Erie County Legislature passed a resolution [Comm. 16E-21 (2023)]
authorizing an agreement with JMD for the Southtowns AWTF Influent Screening Replacement
Project Construction Inspection. The budget for construction inspection within this agreement
was based on the preliminary construction schedule tasks and length of construction. Since then,
changes to the schedule have included various increases to the total number of days when
inspection is needed. Specifically, equipment that was scheduled to be delivered in October 2024
did not arrive until June 2025, causing tasks that were scheduled to occur concurrently to be
done on separate days. Time was added for various issues with supplied equipment and
Contractor installation, that required inspector review for changes and repairs. After discussions
with the contractors regarding length of construction, JMD hours estimated in their original
proposal were not sufficient to cover the full construction period.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

This is a receive and file item.

COMM. 17E-17
Page 2 of 7



STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

This is a receive and file item.

COMM. 17E-17
Page 3 of 7



COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW

The proposed action has been reviewed by the Comptroller’s Office and is related to an
authorized capital project for which there are sufficient capital appropriations for the action
proposed.

Signed /.-a{-.q CCA Date iﬁ@-

Title Timothy C. Callan, Ph.D.
Deputy Comptroller

Erie County Sewer District No. 3

Southtowns Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility Influent Screening Replacement
Project Construction Inspection

Engineering Agreement — Change Order No. 1

Capital Bond Account C.17301

COMM. 17E-17
Page 4 of 7



TO: COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RULE 355

CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST
CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5
1.  CONTRACTOR'S NAME JMDavidson Engineering DPC )
2. AMOUNT OF CONTRACT $12.113.02 - o
3.  PROJECT NUMBER C.17301
4. PROJECT TITLE Construction Inspection Change Order No. |
5. DEPARTMENT CONTACT Beth Pfalzer x6144 .
COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE COMPLETE ITEMS 6 AND 7

6. AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

£ %2{2_6; /92.0 5

7. PERFORMED BY Mjf _
Date Sent to Comptroller’s Office: ) A‘*&j%_ﬁf_ ) 2_55 2025

{55 compt_10]

COMM. 17E-17
Page 5 of 7



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW

PROJECT TITLE: C 17301 - ECSD No. 3 Inc & Imp. 10.5M

DATE:

8/29/2025

1) IS THE REASON FOR THIS CONTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE

OF THE PROJECT: YES X NO

IF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

Total Project Revenues S 1,731,913.62
Total Project Appropriations $ 15.64%,760.00

Less: Total Expenditure To Date $ 9,614.668.75

Less: Total Commitments 3 1,827,899.20
Available Appropriations As Of Date Of Request S 4,206,192.05

Less: Contract Amount S 12,113.02
Net Available Appropriations S 4,194,079.03

Comments: There is no cash within the project.
Request Approved: / ,;_-‘:.h C.Eep
!
Request Denied:
Date: 1 / 3 / Ly
COMM. 17E-17

Page 6 of 7



L serUuIt

SZecriRtIgLy

Lrommetrar | woemznen
——l S Frr——— .
LT3 2L M O] ﬂl:.-ﬁ_ [ag 21 4riY ] LRI AR I |
00 3T 1T &3 00¢ 101
EISE - A 1 _ 9508 Q1C
| s BNy _ T ¥ AN A S ] 59 8V LIT'Y

TT°6RT0RY

-7 ETRTCLTY

g ) 1emas ofy @ -

Page 7 of 7

00 T5E7 18 63656 abg S TR SRS TR ST e B -

S0 RSZ‘3IA <1552 8YY PURY ‘BEREA

T9 EICUSTL ~I9 POCETY

-€1 88 77RT Y I ST 41 2 i W LTTRTS DL -10°5¢6 595"y

M ALLE O -z eer -t

St oersieat IETYER £ AL ) a8 MRT'TIRCE -pT 4Rty Py ¥
<16 %900 X8 141 -81°989°621 wseBolg pacary (5

€L ¥EITL s TR NI (1314 &1 {3 -+7 £557008°Y PORBDLNG OB

ar 4Te’9LC 0T .

LA RS I e )]

i

Tog ou3 - IR

F-—t

- 199 QEX <

WAl L 8Q wetdun Doy [ -
svmeg oL 000 8 -

»uegineg w0 @ .
st g e (& -

ey

A =@ o8

awejen 1011 (PIIPD

[CR . TR TR 1) | to%at 3 [6)v2alnag §TOT *IPIL |wAHT] oIS o0 ZS?J:.
i

LR LR

whey 081 URtT) SENT/LTIDD  TPVINLIAg N

———e

3500109 10F3L _:_..r:_

-

08P 4 wwnery § AR2TODAYR B% & W@

COMM. 17E-17

—— e S— e — ey ——r— — g - - “
EI"SSL°ZONCL | OT°649°(ZB°T T
SLU292°%1978 | 07 860°L2Q°Y | 00°0RLINYEST | 00°D9L PTG | 007000005 0T
00 0L 5237t | 00°CILIRT'S | ©0°000°00S70T 1
00’ %af " 10¢ 1|
9L ¥08SIE |
GL1 20973704 | OF 688 LERY |
22462700 |
-
-ZH 6L -00 0L BP9 ST |-00 02L BEY ‘S |-D37000°00S ‘01 onmasdd . 1
EESECSSENES BRSSO S B SN "0 B ocy () -
B e 3 - T4 S00°29L AN | -007 0% GRT S i \ a5 1030 01€ (3 -
S00° 5877699 -0 000005 ‘01 60000008 ‘0T ravas o7z @ -
-29°20¢°%1Y | puny . W .
- ceresany, | ansmamesen | 1atees SeBSanO | saummentor | sPerg TSI | e SR T S0eEINg w PR VRAEA
o |
{ WS- 01 da] » 291 € oK 553 (gLt ) wvabord pIcany i
¢ N y 123u3) SpOTY N
U] deaia/pan)
e e omy § .
weforg papung @
il rnua) spung {§)
— = i LU EGE
() 7 ey CPOZ/SE/a0 :21e]  2Aloddy voti1dEncuel Asfpng s1da(o2g m ORI (VAYBEA
- (= = - . - s
o F Y K 4P wooW 10 dF2FT0Iva Bw 9N ® = e,

uopduinsus) 126png 1P3{0IY





